# 505812303 12/10/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5859132

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BLINDWARE PTY LTD	07/24/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SUNFLEX COMPONENTS PTY LTD
Street Address:	338 VICTORIA ROAD
City:	RYDALMERE
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	NSW 2116

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9375110

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (404) 853-8000

Email:chrisbroome@eversheds-sutherland.comCorrespondent Name:EVERSHEDS SUTHERLAND (US) LLP

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.

Address Line 2: SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, FLORIDA 30309-3996

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31793-0006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL J. WARREN, REG. #34,272
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel J. Warren/
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2019

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=PatentTransferDeedBlindwaretoSunflex#page1.tif source=PatentTransferDeedBlindwaretoSunflex#page2.tif source=PatentTransferDeedBlindwaretoSunflex#page3.tif

PATENT 505812303 REEL: 051229 FRAME: 0664

# PATENT TRANSFER DEED

#### **PARTIES**

Blindware Pty Ltd (Administrators Appointed) (ACN 122 203 061) in its own capacity and as trustee for the Blindware Unit Trust (Assignor)

**AND** 

Sunflex Components Pty Ltd (ACN 634 381 598) (Assignee)

DATE OF DEED: 24 JULY 2019

### **BACKGROUND**

- A. The Assignor is the owner of the patent listed in the Schedule attached to this deed (Patent).
- B. The Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer the Patent to the Assignee effective from the date of this deed.

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

The Assignor assigns and transfers to the Assignee all its right title and interest in and to the Patent with effect on and from the date of this deed.

1

## SIGNING PAGE

# Executed as a Deed

**BLINDWARE PTY LTD (ADMINISTRATORS** APPOINTED) ACN 122 203 061 IN ITS OWN CAPACITY AND AS TRUSTEE FOR THE BLINDWARE UNIT TRUST by being signed by its duly appointed joint and several administrator, GLENN JOHN SPOONER in the presence of:

pature of Witness

Name of Witness (please print)

Signature of **GLENN JOHN SPOONER** 

**EXECUTED** by **SUNFLEX COMPONENTS** PTY LTD ACN 634 381 598 in accordance with Section 127(1) of the Corporations Act 2001

Signature of Director

Name of Director

(please print)

Signature of Director

)

Name of Director (please print)

SCHEDULE - REGISTERED PATENT

<u> </u>		
_		
<u>.</u>		
ij		
ū		
2		
ָם ע		
ς.		
]		
รี		
ׅׅׅׅׅׅׅׅׅׅׅׅׅׅׅׅׅ֡֝֟֝֟֝֟֝֟֝֟		
SOUTH THE THE PRESENT AND TAILED IN THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER		
•		

Patent

			Γ	
	Status		Granted	
	Filing Date		29 July 2011	
	Inventor(s)		Grant Norton and David Scott Wellington	
	Applicant	Blindware Pty Ltd		
	Title		Universal coupling system, method and apparatus for window coverings	
	Application No. and Type		US9375110	
•	Jurisdiction	USA		

PATENT REEL: 051229 FRAME: 0667

**RECORDED: 12/10/2019**